Feb-23-07	01:38pm	From-
100 60 01	01.00000	1.1.600

T-662 P.001/005 F-175 Docket No. <u>12237/0081</u>

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
PATENTS		
(Rev. 8-96) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Hoi-Sing KWOK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Man WONG	Name: The Hong Kong University of	
Zhiguo MENG	Science and Technology	
Dongli 2HANG	Internal Address:	
Jiaxin SUN and Xiuling ZHU	Street Address: Clear Water Bay	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
3, Nature of Conveyance:		
	City/State/Zip: Kowloon, Hong Kong, SAR	
🔀 Assignment 📃 Merger	China	
Security Assignment Change of Name		
Other		
January 8, 2007,		
Execution Date(s): January 8, 2007,		
January 8, 2007, January 8, 2007,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔝 Yes 🛛 No	
January 8, 2007 and January 8, 2007		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bein application is (are):</li> </ol>	g filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/604,094	B, Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: <u>Robert D. Katz, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: _Cooper & Dunham LLP		
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Chy/State/Zip. <u>New IOIK, New IOIK 10000</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
Fun-	03-3125	
	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	February 23, 2007	
Robert D., Katz	Signature Date	
	• • ٨	
I hereby certify that this paper is being	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document; 5	
deposited this date via facsimile addressed to:		
FACSIMILE NO.: (571) 273-0140		
Commissioner for Patents,		
P.OBox 1450		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.		
Non no gate lag		
11 Wellet 1 1X124/ 2120107		
Robert D. Katz Pate		
Reg. No. 30,141		
	with required cover sheet Information to:	
Mail Stop Assignm	nent Recordation Services Ites Patent and Trademark Office	
Director of the United Sta	nes Patent and Trademark Onice ), Box 1450	
	a, VA 22 <u>313-1450 <b>PATENT</b></u>	

PAGE 1/57R0/0034T 2/21/9067 12:46:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:2730140 \* RSID #2/12:390 06819 DUBATKOR (AUN 19:01 40-1 1 4

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

## Hoj-Sing KWOK; Man WONG; Zhiguo MENG; Dongli ZHANG; Jiaxin SUN; and Xiuling ZHU

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, located at Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, SAR, China, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

## METHOD FOR FABRICATION OF ACTIVE MATRIX DISPLAY PANELS

Serial No. 11/604,094 Filing Date: November 24, 2006

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

1

PATENT PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 2/23/2007 12:46:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:2730140 \* **RSID E212:**390 06819 DUBATIOR (AUN 19:01-02:1 1 5

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 2/23/2007 12:46:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:2730140 \* RSID #212:390 06819 CUBAFIOR (Aurol 9:01-02-1 1 6

F-175

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jan & 0 f Date: Witness: VENUS PANG Name: \_ Date:\_ an Witness:  $\mathcal{N}^{1}$ Name: a-Date: Witness: ENUS DANG Name: 1m 8 Ø Date: Witness: TENNS Name:

pillul\_\_\_\_\_[L.S.] ignor: Hoi-Sing KWOK

[L.S.]

Assignor: Man WONG

[L.S.]

[L.S.]

PATENT

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 2/23/2007 12:46:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:2730140 \* RSED E212:39D 06849 DUBAFKR (AUN 9 E01 021 1 7

Jun Jaion ILS.]

Date: Jan 8, 2007 Witness: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ VENUS PANG Date: 2007-01-08 Witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_/Entry PANG

Zhu Kinling [L.S.] Assignor: Xiuling ZHU

PATENT PAGE 5/5 FREE/CLAD 173 120097002:4 012 PM 126/21 00057 and ard Time] \* SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS: 2730140 \* ISBE 12:390 068/9 DUBA FRAM (AUNA 19:01 1021 18